

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 817/2016, CRLMP. 818/2016, CRLMP. 819/2016, CRLMP. 823/2016
in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 846/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/04/2013
in CRLA No. 10/1994 passed by the High Court of J & K at Jammu)

ANIL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K

Respondent(s)

)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing proof of surrender and
c/delay in filing application for restoration and exemption from
filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 15/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Prof. Bhim Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bandhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for restoration
,
application for condonation of delay in filin
g
restoration application and application for condonation
of delay in filing proof of surrender.

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SAPNA BISHT
Date: 2016.02.16
16:55:57 IST
Reason:

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR. P.A.

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER