

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 846/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/04/2013  
in CRLA No. 10/1994 passed by the High Court of J & K at Jammu)

ANIL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&amp;K

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from  
filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 01/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E ROn the prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the  
petitioner seeking one week's adjournment on the ground that  
arguing counsel is hospitalized, list the matter after one week.(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER